consecutive financial years commencing from the financial year 2022-23 and to hold office

from the conclusion of 41st Annual General Meeting till the conclusion of 46th Annual General

Meeting to be held in the year 2027.

RESOLVED FURTHER that the Auditor shall be paid for the financial year 2022-23 a

remuneration of $ 1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy-Five thousand only) per year plus

applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses.

RESOLVED Further that the for the financial years 2023-2024 to 2026-2027, the Board of

Directors are authorized to fix the remuneration based on the recommendation of the Audit

Committee.